Features
• Proven all-dielectric loose tube
construction
• Immune to electromagnetic fields
• Fast, one-step installation
• Integrated torque-balanced aramid
yarn strength elements

LaserWave® FLEX 300 Optical Fiber L F 2 OM3 50 µm 850/1300 - 2.4/0.7
LaserWave FLEX 550 Optical Fiber L H 2 OM4 50 µm 850/1300 - 2.4/0.7
PowerGuide ADSS Loose Tube Cable Ordering Information
Example: AT-3BE27DT-NNN- E1, E2, E3, E41
Part Number: AT– S1 S2 SF S3 S4 S5 S6 – N N N - [E1] [E2] [E3] [E4] 1
S1 = Fiber Selection
See S1 Fiber Table above
S4 =
Tensile Load
7 = PowerGuide Double Jacket,
PowerGuide TR, PowerGuide
ShortSpan DT and PowerGuide
AccuTube+ RR
S6 =
Fibers per Tube
2 = 2 Fibers
4 = 4 Fibers
6 = 6 Fibers
8 = 8 Fibers
N = 10 Fibers
T = 72 Fibers/Tube (432 Fiber)
T = 144 Fibers/Tube (864 Fiber)
S2 = Fiber Transmission Performance
See S2 Fiber Table above
SF = Fiber Type2
See SF Fiber Table above
S5 =
Core Type
D = DryBlock®
5 = Gel-Free Loose Tube RR in
4.5 mm Tubes (432 Fiber)
5 = Gel-Free Loose Tube RR in
6.0 mm Tubes (864 Fiber)
NNN = Fiber Count = 002-288
S3 =
Sheath Construction
2 = Double Jacket ADSS
1 = Single Jacket ADSS
Custom
Special
[E1]* = Outer Jacket
[E2][E3][E4]* = Dielectric Sheath
Strength Elements
1   Part Number shown is for a PowerGuide ADSS Cable with standard AllWave ZWP attenuation and standard cable print. Maximum AllWave ZWP
attenuation: 0.35/0.31/0.27/0.25/0.27 dB/km @ 1310/1385/1490/1550/1625 nm. Standard Print, example for PowerGuide ADSS Cable:
OFS OPTICAL CABLE AT-3BE27DT-NNN-E1, E2, E3, E4 [MM-YY] [HANDSET SYMBOL] [NNN] F [SERIAL #]
2    Contact OFS Order Management for information on other cable variations, including additional fiber types, attenuation, and custom cable print.
NOTE: For more information regarding typical attenuation as well as attenuation parameters on Link Design Value (LDV) (Maximum end-to-end
attenuation over a concatenated span), please see OFS Application Note AN-111 which can be downloaded at www.ofsoptics.com or contact your
OFS representative.
*    Custom/Special: Consult with us regarding your application, span lengths and loading conditions to complete the custom design and part number
of your sheath strength system.
For PowerGuide Double Jacket, PowerGuide Tracking Resistant and PowerGuide AccuTube+ RR Cables:
[E1][E2][E3][E4] Outer Jacket [E1] and Dielectric Sheath Strength Elements [E2][E3][E4]*
For PowerGuide ShortSpan DT Cable
[C][M][E][A] or [C][L][G][A] Outer Jacket [C] and Dielectric Sheath Strength Elements [M, E, A]* or [L, G, A]*
PowerGuide® Loose Tube Fiber Optic Cables
Your Solution for High-Performance ADSS Cable
6  |  PowerGuide Loose Tube Fiber Optic Cables
PowerGuide Double Jacket, Tracking Resistant and ShortSpan DT Cable Performance Data
Parameters Specifications Typical Test Results Test Performed
Low and High Temperature Band 4 Turns @ -30 ºC and +60 ºC Complies at 6 Turns
@ -40 ºC & +70 ºC FOTP-37
Impact Resistance 25 Impacts Complies at 100 Impacts FOTP-25
Compressive Strength ≥ 220 N/cm ≥ 220 N/cm FOTP-41